

ITEM NO.109

COURT NO.14

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 10397/2011

MANJUSHA KUMARI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 27-04-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shree Prakash Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Kumar, AOR
Mr. Rakesh Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Nawalendra Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, AOR
Mr. Prateek Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Puran Mal Saini, Adv.
Ms. Anzu K. Varkey, Adv.
Mr. Ritesh Patil, Adv.
Mr. Yogesh Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, list after ensuing vacation.

(RADHA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)