

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 10397/2011

MANJUSHA KUMARI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 08-11-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shekhar Kumar, AOR
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Kameshwar Srivastava, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rustam Singh, Adv.
Mr. Navanjay Mahapatra, Adv.
Mr. Anuj Udupa, Adv.
Mr. G. S. Makkar, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, AOR
Mr. Prateek Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Pratima Yadav, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Rustam Singh Chauhan, learned counsel appearing for Union of India, prays for time to file the requisite affidavit as directed vide order dated 05.10.2023.

By way of last indulgence, two weeks' further time is granted.

Re-list after two weeks.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER