

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 10397/2011

MANJUSHA KUMARI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 29-11-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Shree Bakash Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. Shekhar Kumar, AOR  
Mr. Janme Jay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, AOR  
Mr. Prateek Yadav, Adv.  
Ms. Pratima Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Puran Mal Saini, Adv.  
Mr. Harsh Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Yogesh Yadav, Adv.Mr. Rustam Singh Chauhan, Adv.  
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR  
Mr. Bharat Sood, Adv.  
Mr. Ayush Anand, Adv.  
Mr. Shantanu Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Navanjay Mahapatra, Adv.  
Mr. Padmesh Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Anuj Srinivas Udupa, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the order dated 05.10.2023, relevant materials have been collected by the counsel representing the Union of India however, an affidavit could not be drawn.

Let needful be done within two weeks.

List the matter in the month of January, 2024.

(NIDHI AHUJA)  
AR-cum-PS(VIRENDER SINGH)  
BRANCH OFFICER