

ITEM NO.115

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 10397/2011

MANJUSHA KUMARI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 08-02-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shekhar Kumar, AOR (Not Present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, AOR

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR (Not Present)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

No one appears for the appellant as well as on behalf of Union of  
India.

Re-list the matter in the next week.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)  
BRANCH OFFICER